FORM PTO-16197 Expires 06:30/99, OMB 0651 002



PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

01-13-2003



102335176

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

erce

ce

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the at		cument(s) o	r conv(ies)
Submission Type	Conveyance Ty	-	cument(s) o	r copy(les).
V New	✓ Assignment		Agreement	
△ Hew	A Masignillen	Geculity	-greentent	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Other	aylahanan yikan asaa ahki asaa	in den men de de la company de l'Albania (Melda e agricolònica de l'Albania (Melda e agricolònica de l'Albania
Reel # Frame #		U.S. Governn		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File			
		partmental File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if addition	al names of conveyi	ng parties atta	ached Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name (line 1) DRUBE, Paul				12/30/2002
				<u> </u>
Name (line 2)				Execution Date Month Day Yea
Second Party Name (line 1)				month Day fea
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	[] A	lark if additional na	mes of receivi	no narties attached
	"	raik ii additional ha		
Name (line 1) Chart Inc.				if document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)				States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 3505 County Road 42 West				(Designation must be a
				separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Burnsville	MN		55306-3803	
City	State/Country		Zip Code	
Daniel Daniel Alama and A	44466		ing Party only	·.
Domestic Representative Name and Ac	aaress _{Ente}	r for the first Receiv	mig raity omy	
	udress Ente	r for the first Receiv	mg Farty Omy	
Name Name	udress Ente	r for the first Receiv	mg rany omy	
Name	udress Ente	r for the first Receiv	ing Faity Only	
Name Address (line 1)	udress Ente	r for the first Receiv	ing raity only	
Name Address (line 1)	udress Ente	r for the first Receiv	ing raity only	
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	udress Ente	r for the first Receiv	ing raity only	
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	ddress Ente	r for the first Receiv	ing raity only	
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	adress Ente	r for the first Receiv	ing raity only	
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)				
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	FOR OFFICE USE ONI			
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington.

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231
PATENT

REEL: 013640 FRAME: 0289

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06	30/99
OMB 0661	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone	Number	(312) 368-4000
Name	R. Blake Johnston			
Address (line 1)	PIPER RUDNICK			
Address (line 2)	P. O. Box 64807			
Address (line 3)	Chicago, IL 60664-0807			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyar	nce document	# 1
Application	Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s)	Mark if addition	onal numbers attached
	the Patent Application Number or the F atent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	OTH numbers for the Patent Nur	* * */
10/251034				
If this document was	is being filed together with a new Pate	ent Application, enter the date the p	patent application	Month Day Year
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PC1	r	PCT
onl	er PCT application number y if a U.S. Application Number s not been assigned.	PCT PCT		PCT
Number of I	Properties Enter the total	number of properties involv	red. #	1
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CF	R 3.41): \$	40.00
Deposi	it Account	sed 🚺 Deposit Accou	harmon de la constanta de la c	
(Enter fo	r payment by deposit account or if add	ditional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number:	#	18-2284
		Authorization to charge additio	nal fees: Yes	✓ No
Statement a	and Signature		1	
attaci	e best of my knowledge and be hed copy is a true copy of the o ated herein.			
R. Blake	e Johnston / Reg. No. 41,097	K. F Sulle /		12/31/02
Nam	e of Person Signing	Signature		Date

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.: 10/251,034

Filed: September 20, 2002

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to Chart Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereafter "the assignee") the entire right, title and interest in the invention of improvements entitled PRESSURE POD CRYOGENIC FLUID EXPANDER and in the application for Letters Patent of any reissue, extension, division or continuation of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application or applications. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree(s), upon the request of said assignee, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted said application that said assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for said considerations the undersigned further agree(s) upon the request of said assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate with said assignce, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and the undersigned hereby agrec(s) to perform, upon said request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made

And for the said considerations the undersigned hereby assign(s) to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agree(s) upon the request of said assignee to execute any and all documents in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title said foreign applications and patents in said assignee.

On this ______ day of _______, 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Paul Drube to me personally known to be the same person(s) who subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that execution of said document was a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given

MARY B. SOUKUP
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2005

Notary Public

RECORDED: 01/07/2003

30215514

PATENT REEL: 013640 FRAME: 0291